

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/128
Date request received:	25/06/2015
Date request responded to:	09/07/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	CCGs, commissioning, Mental Health services

### Request Detail:

Info re CCGs commissioning MH services

1. Do you have a 'lead commissioning CCG' ( or equivalent title ) responsible for the main mental health services provided by your Trust?
2. If so which CCG is it, & what is the name(s) of the lead commissioning officer?
3. Which other CCGs does the lead commission on behalf of?
4. If you don't have a lead mental health commissioner, which CCGs commissioner your mental health services and for each who is responsible for mental health commissioning?

### Response Detail:

1. Do you have a 'lead commissioning CCG' ( or equivalent title ) responsible for the main mental health services provided by your Trust? **Yes**
2. If so which CCG is it, & what is the name(s) of the lead commissioning officer? **Blackburn with Darwen CCG Roger Parr (Chief Finance Officer)**
3. Which other CCGs does the lead commission on behalf of? **East Lancs CCG, Lancs North CCG, Chorley & South Ribble, Greater Preston CCG, West Lancs CCG, Blackpool CCG, Fylde & Wyre CCG, Associates: Cumbria, Liverpool, Wigan, LCC**
4. If you don't have a lead mental health commissioner, which CCGs commissioner your mental health services and for each who is responsible for mental health commissioning? **n/a**